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Under 11 Boys
*

nos club 60m'A' 60m'B' 600m'A' 600m'B' TRACK S/Long'A' S/Long'B' FIELD TOTAL
Position
Today

Points
today

6 Giffnock North A 2 4 2 2 10 1 1 2 12 1
71 Kilbarchan 4 3 1 3 11 5 2 7 18 2
1 Ayr Seaforth 3 1 5 4 13 4 3 7 20 3=

56 Edinburgh AC 1 2 3 6 12 3 5 8 20 3=
51 Airdrie 5 6 4 5 20 2 4 6 26
8 Giffnock North C 6 5 6 1 18 6 6 12 30

KELVIN HALL  13/03/2011        MATCH 4        FINAL



Under 11 Girls
* * * * * *

nos club 60m'A' 60m'B' 600m'A' 600m'B' TRACK S/Long'A' S/Long'B' FIELD TOTAL
Position
Today

Points
today

Un 6 Giffnock North A 1 2 2 1 6 2 4 6 12 1
Un 18 VP Glasgow 3.5 1 1 2 7.5 4 2 6 13.5 2
Un 53 Central AC 2 3 4 4 13 1 1 2 15 3
Un 7 Giffnock North B 5 5 5 3 18 3 3 6 24
Un 71 Kilbarchan 3.5 4 3 5 15.5 5 5 10 25.5
Un 78 Law and District 7 7 7 7 28 7 7 14 42

KELVIN HALL  13/03/2011        MATCH 4        FINAL



2010-11
Kelvin Hall 13th March 2011

Position Number Club Time
U11 Girls Heat 1 1 18 VP Glasgow A 2.12.65 q

2 53 Central AC A 2.17.59 q
3 8 Giffnock North C 2.35.66

Heat 2 1 6 Giffnock North A 2.16.03 q
2 7 Giffnock North B 2.21.91 q
3 19 VP Glasgow B 2.23.73 q

U13 Girls Heat 1 1 51 Airdrie 1.59.21 q
2 56 Edinburgh AC A 2.00.17 q
3 78 Law & District A 2.05.91 q
4 7 Giffnock North B 2.06.97
5 71 Kilbarchan 2.16.87

Heat 2 1 6 Giffnock North A 2.02.39 q
2 70 Lasswade A 2.07.42
3 19 VP Glasgow B 2.16.23
4 2 Ayr Seaforth B 2.16.41

Heat 3 1 1 Ayr Seaforth A 2.00.59 q
2 18 VP Glasgow A 2.06.30
3 52 Airdrie B 2.12.53

Heat 4 1 57 Edinburgh AC B 2.12.41
2 24 VP Glasgow C 2.22.49

U15 Girls Heat 1 1 53 Central AC A 1.54.61 q
2 51 Airdrie 1.55.21
3 18 VP Glasgow A 1.58.12
4 71 Kilbarchan 1.58.45
5 8 Giffnock North C 2.09.36

Heat 2 1 56 Edinburgh AC A 1.52.48 q
2 17 Shettleston A 1.55.04 q
3 7 Giffnock North B 2.01.27
4 2 Ayr Seaforth B 2.03.92
5

Heat 3 1 6 Giffnock North A 1.54.06 q
2 1 Ayr Seaforth A 1.55.05 q
3 78 Law & District A 2.05.14

U17 Women Straight final - see below

U20 Women Straight final - see below

U11 Boys Heat 1 1 51 Airdrie 2.18.72 q
2 8 Giffnock North C 2.25.56
3 18 VP Glasgow A 2.27.48

Heat 2 1 56 Edinburgh AC A 2.12.75 q
2 6 Giffnock North A 2.14.53 q
3 1 Ayr Seaforth A 2.17.13 q
4 7 Giffnock North B 2.19.39 q

U13 Boys Heat 1 1 6 Giffnock North A 2.02.03 q
2 53 Central AC A 2.04.77 q
3 57 Edinburgh AC B 2.06.34 q
4 71 Kilbarchan 2.08.27

Heat 2 1 54 Central AC B 2.09.96
2 18 VP Glasgow A 2.11.87
3 8 Giffnock North C 2.14.73

Heat 3 1 56 Edinburgh AC A 1.57.81 q
2 1 Ayr Seaforth A 2.02.25 q
3 7 Giffnock North B 2.16.59
4 78 Law & District A 2.23.96

U15 Boys Heat 1 1 71 Kilbarchan 1.50.87 q
2 78 Law & District A 1.52.01 q
3 70 Lasswade A DNF

SAIL RELAYS



2010-11
Kelvin Hall 13th March 2011

Position Number Club Time

SAIL RELAYS

Heat 2 1 56 Edinburgh AC A 1.46.37 q
2 53 Central AC A 1.48.45 q
3 18 VP Glasgow A 1.49.16 q
4 17 Shettleston A 1.58.45

U17 Men Straight final - see below

U20 Men Straight final - see below

U11 Girls FINAL 1 18 VP Glasgow A 2.13.9
Amy Bissett, Monica Blair, Adrienne Murray, Erin Ross

2 6 Giffnock North A 2.14.93
3 53 Central AC A 2.19.0
4 7 Giffnock North B 2.22.2
5 19 VP Glasgow B DQ

U13 Girls FINAL 1 51 Airdrie 1.59.01
Amy Maxwell, Demi McGiff, Emma Millar, Sarah McDonald

2 56 Edinburgh AC A 1.59.28
3 1 Ayr Seaforth A 2.00.49
4 6 Giffnock North A 2.03.02
5 78 Law & District A 2.06.31

U15 Girls FINAL 1 56 Edinburgh AC A 1.52.64
Rosie Wilson, Kirst Deland, Isis Moody, Elizabeth Wells

2 6 Giffnock North A 1.54.73
3 53 Central AC A 1.54.99
4 17 Shettleston A 1.55.82
5 1 Ayr Seaforth A 1.55.89

U17 Women FINAL 1 56 Edinburgh AC A 1.46.66
Kirsty McKean, Emma McGinty, Caitlin Hardie, Demi Yorke

2 6 Giffnock North A 1.47.56
3 17 Shettleston A 1.47.68
4 18 VP Glasgow A 1.50.53
5 70 Lasswade A 1.56.01

U20 Women FINAL 1 1 Ayr Seaforth A 1.54.56
2 Caroline George, Meghan Logue, Rachel Hunter, Hazel Jamieson

U11 Boys FINAL 1 6 Giffnock North A 2.11.50
Andrew Conlon, Calum Alexander, Luke Smith, Rhuaridh Edgar

2 56 Edinburgh AC A 2.13.43
3 1 Ayr Seaforth A 2.16.41
4 51 Airdrie 2.16.91
5 7 Giffnock North B 2.18.64

U13 Boys FINAL 1 56 Edinburgh AC A 1.59.34
Jamie Laughland, Cal McLennan, Connor Lane, Kingsley Cunningham

2 6 Giffnock North A 2.02.40
3 53 Central AC A 2.05.22
4 57 Edinburgh AC B 2.08.92
5 1 Ayr Seaforth A DQ

U15 Boys FINAL 1 56 Edinburgh AC A 1.45.45
Silvano Marcantonio, Guy Wardrop, Callum Jones, Benedikt Dieker

2 53 Central AC A 1.47.17
3 18 VP Glasgow A 1.48.40
4 71 Kilbarchan 1.49.70
5 78 Law & District A 1.49.89

U17 Men FINAL 1 1 Ayr Seaforth A 1:32.58 SAIL and National record
Sam Revie, Andrew Murphy, Angus Arnold, Wallace Graham

2 6 Giffnock North A 1:32.75
3 56 Edinburgh AC A 1:34.12
4 18 VP Glasgow A 1:39.97

U20 Men FINAL 1 6 Giffnock North A 1:36.74
Elliot Heath, Kenneth Love, Daniel Chapman, Kash Reid

2 70 Lasswade A 1:43.22



SAIL FINAL - MEDALS TABLE

Gold Silver Bronze Total
Edinburgh AC 7 4 3 14
Giffnock North 4 5 2 11
Ayr Seaforth 4 1 3 8
Airdrie 2 0 0 2
VP Glasgow 1 2 2 5
Kilbarchan 1 1 1 3
Lasswade 1 1 1 3
Central AC 0 3 5 8
Shettleston 0 1 1 2
Clydesdale 0 1 0 1
Falkirk VH 0 1 0 1



PointsClub PerformanceAthlete

2010-11 Final - Results
Kelvin Hall 13/03/2011

Under 11 Boys

60m A String Under 11 Boys

1Edinburgh AC A 9.25Cameron Tait 1
2Giffnock North A 9.40Calum Alexander2
3Ayr Seaforth A 9.45Daniel Martin3
4Kilbarchan 9.60Lewis King4
5Airdrie 9.66Mark Doran5
6Giffnock North B 10.11Jamie Bald6

600m A String Under 11 Boys

1Kilbarchan 1:55.3Andrew MacAngus1
2Giffnock North A 2:01.1Taylor Stewart2
3Edinburgh AC A 2:01.7Fraser Smith3
4Airdrie 2:03.8Thomas O'Hear4
5Ayr Seaforth A 2:05.6Steven Martin5
6Giffnock North B 2:14.6William Duncan6

Standing Long Jump A String Under 11 Boys

1Giffnock North A 2.10Calum Alexander1
New SAIL Record

2Airdrie 1.91Thomas O'Hear2
3Edinburgh AC A 1.74Cameron Tait 3
4Ayr Seaforth A 1.71Daniel Martin4
5Kilbarchan 1.70Lewis King5
6Giffnock North B 1.64Andrew Conlon6

60m B String Under 11 Boys

1Ayr Seaforth A 9.57Jack Coston1
2Edinburgh AC A 9.67Ramsay Hodgson2
3Kilbarchan 9.96Scott Howieson3
4Giffnock North A 9.98Peter Gibb4
5Giffnock North B 10.12Ceiran McAndrew5
6Airdrie 10.45Greg Munro6

SAIL 2010-11 Final  13/03/2011 Page 1 of 19



PointsClub PerformanceAthlete

2010-11 Final - Results
Kelvin Hall 13/03/2011

600m B String Under 11 Boys

1Giffnock North B 2:04.1Luke Smith1
2Giffnock North A 2:05.2Donald Kilpatrick2
3Kilbarchan 2:08.7Scott Ritchie3
4Ayr Seaforth A 2:11.2Greig Oakley4
5Airdrie 2:11.4Robbie McGiff5
6Edinburgh AC A 2:22.0Matthew Robison6

Standing Long Jump B String Under 11 Boys

1Giffnock North A 2.03Peter Gibb1
2Kilbarchan 1.86Scott Howieson2
3Ayr Seaforth A 1.83Jack Coston3
4Airdrie 1.79Mark Doran4
5Edinburgh AC A 1.72Ramsay Hodgson5
6Giffnock North B 1.53Jamie Bald6

SAIL 2010-11 Final  13/03/2011 Page 2 of 19



PointsClub PerformanceAthlete

2010-11 Final - Results
Kelvin Hall 13/03/2011

Under 13 Boys

60m Under 13 Boys

1Edinburgh AC A 8.23Kingsley Cunningham1
2Central AC A 8.77Kieran Halliday2
3Giffnock North A 8.82Peter Wilcock3
4Ayr Seaforth A 8.88Fraser Angus4
5Edinburgh AC B 9.28Thomas Day-Lewis5

800m Under 13 Boys

1Giffnock North A 2:33.9Michael Lowrie1
2Edinburgh AC A 2:34.4Paul Ireland2
3Ayr Seaforth A 2:46.6Ewan McLevy3
4Central AC A 2:47.2George Stanger4
5Edinburgh AC B 3:02.0Yanik Dieker5

60m Hurdles Under 13 Boys

1Edinburgh AC A 10.90Jamie Laughland1
2Ayr Seaforth A 11.74Oliver Smith2
3Giffnock North A 12.42Guy Matthews3
4Central AC A 12.51Cameron Hawthorn4
5Edinburgh AC B 12.55Connor Lane5

200m Under 13 Boys

1Edinburgh AC A 28.1Kingsley Cunningham1
2Giffnock North A 30.2Andrew Dallas2
3Central AC A 30.3Sandro Rosta3
4Ayr Seaforth A 30.4Oliver Smith4
5Edinburgh AC B 33.0Thomas Day-Lewis5

High Jump Under 13 Boys

1Central AC A 1.40Cameron McCorgray1
2Edinburgh AC A 1.35Jamie Underwood2
3Ayr Seaforth A 1.25Oliver Smith3
4Giffnock North A 1.15Guy Matthews4
5Edinburgh AC B 1.10Yanik Dieker5

Long Jump Under 13 Boys

1Central AC A 4.24Cameron McCorgray1
2Giffnock North A 4.20Ethan Dear2
3Edinburgh AC B 4.20Connor Lane3
4Edinburgh AC A 3.91Cal McLennan4
5Ayr Seaforth A 3.68Ewan McLevy5
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PointsClub PerformanceAthlete

2010-11 Final - Results
Kelvin Hall 13/03/2011

Shot Putt Under 13 Boys

1Central AC A 7.77Robert Burns1
2Edinburgh AC A 6.90Cal McLennan2
3Ayr Seaforth A 5.93Andrew Peck3
4Edinburgh AC B 5.79Connor Lane4
5Giffnock North A 4.99Andrew Dallas5
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PointsClub PerformanceAthlete

2010-11 Final - Results
Kelvin Hall 13/03/2011

Under 15 Boys

60m Under 15 Boys

1Clydesdale A 7.90Andrew Hunter1
2Edinburgh AC A 7.96Silvano Marcantonio2
3Lasswade A 8.07William Hutchison3
4Edinburgh AC B 8.42Guy Wardrop4
5Livingston 9.29Calum McLean5

800m Under 15 Boys

1Livingston 2:12.6Jake Thomas1
2Edinburgh AC B 2:13.9Robert Bough2
3Lasswade A 2:17.5Iain Lawson3
4Edinburgh AC A 2:30.0Cameron Gilmour4

60m Hurdles Under 15 Boys

1Lasswade A 9.79Gareth Fleming1
2Clydesdale A 9.87David Campbell2
3Edinburgh AC B 10.05Benedikt Deiker3
4Edinburgh AC A 12.59Calum Batho4
5Livingston 13.50Alastair White5

200m Under 15 Boys

1Clydesdale A 26.0Andrew Hunter1
2Edinburgh AC A 26.0Silvano Marcantonio2
3Lasswade A 30.6William Hutchison3
4Livingston 31.9Calum McLean4

400m Under 15 Boys

1Lasswade A 58.75Jamie Cousin1
2Livingston 59.44Jake Thomas2
3Clydesdale A 62.14David Campbell3
4Edinburgh AC B 66.25Robert Bough4

High Jump Under 15 Boys

1Edinburgh AC A 1.58Callum Jones1
2Lasswade A 1.55Gareth Fleming2
3Edinburgh AC B 1.50Benedikt Deiker3
4Livingston 1.25Alastair White4
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5 Livingston Calum McLean 9.29 5

1 Livingston Jake Thomas 2:12.6 1

5 Livingston Alastair White 13.50 5

4 Livingston Calum McLean 31.9 4

2 Livingston Jake Thomas 59.44 2

4 Livingston Alastair White 1.25 4



PointsClub PerformanceAthlete

2010-11 Final - Results
Kelvin Hall 13/03/2011

Long Jump Under 15 Boys

1Edinburgh AC A 5.29Callum Jones1
2Clydesdale A 5.15Andrew Hunter2
3Edinburgh AC B 4.75Guy Wardrop3
4Lasswade A 4.28Jamie Cousin4
5Livingston 4.10Calum McLean5

Shot Putt Under 15 Boys

1Lasswade A 10.63Gareth Fleming1
2Edinburgh AC B 7.94Patrick Keith2
3Clydesdale A 7.35David Campbell3
4Edinburgh AC A 6.06Silvano Marcantonio4
5Livingston 3.94Alastair White5
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5 Livingston Calum McLean 4.10 5

5 Livingston Alastair White 3.94 5



PointsClub PerformanceAthlete

2010-11 Final - Results
Kelvin Hall 13/03/2011

Under 17 Men

60m Under 17 Men

1Ayr Seaforth A 7.28Sam Revie1
2Giffnock North A 7.36Calum Firth2
3Edinburgh AC A 7.58John Glen3
4Falkirk VH B 7.59Taylor Nimmo4
5VP Glasgow A 7.97Russell Findlay 5

800m Under 17 Men

1Falkirk VH B 2:01.9Dale Colley1
2Giffnock North A 2:09.4Andrew Clark2
3Edinburgh AC A 2:11.4Jake Kerr3
4Ayr Seaforth A 2:29.0Angus Arnold4

60m Hurdles Under 17 Men

1Ayr Seaforth A 8.54Andrew Murphy1
2Edinburgh AC A 8.90Jamie Batho2
3Falkirk VH B 9.25Taylor Nimmo3
4VP Glasgow A 10.80Matthew Jordan4
5Giffnock North A 10.90Scott Young5

200m Under 17 Men

1Edinburgh AC A 23.5John Glen1
2Falkirk VH B 24.6Kevin Woods2
3Ayr Seaforth A 24.9Scott Jones3
4Giffnock North A 26.9Scott Young (Giffnock)4
5VP Glasgow A 27.4Jamie Robinson5

400m Under 17 Men

1Edinburgh AC A 53.18Seumas Thomson1
2Giffnock North A 53.58Jamie Lewis2
3Falkirk VH B 56.44Dale Colley3
4VP Glasgow A 57.22Michael Murray4
5Ayr Seaforth A 71.98Scott Jones5

High Jump Under 17 Men

1Ayr Seaforth A 1.85Andrew Murphy1
2Giffnock North A 1.65Jamie Lewis2
3VP Glasgow A 1.60Russell Findlay3
4Edinburgh AC A 1.60Ben Black4
5Falkirk VH B 1.55Fraser Baird5
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PointsClub PerformanceAthlete

2010-11 Final - Results
Kelvin Hall 13/03/2011

Long Jump Under 17 Men

1Ayr Seaforth A 6.15Andrew Murphy1
2Falkirk VH B 5.67Douglas Paul2
3Giffnock North A 5.36Faser O'Rourke3
4VP Glasgow A 5.09Patrick Bowman4

Triple Jump Under 17 Men

1Falkirk VH B 13.05Douglas Paul1
2Giffnock North A 11.88Blair McCarte2
3VP Glasgow A 10.69Jamie Robinson3
4Edinburgh AC A 9.70Andrew Loudon4
5Ayr Seaforth A 9.19Scott Jones5

Shot Putt Under 17 Men

1Ayr Seaforth A 13.12James Gaffney1
2Edinburgh AC A 11.32Andrew Loudon2
3Falkirk VH B 10.94Taylor Nimmo3
4Giffnock North A 9.97Calum McWilliam4
5VP Glasgow A 6.76Michael Murray5
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PointsClub PerformanceAthlete

2010-11 Final - Results
Kelvin Hall 13/03/2011

Under 20 Men

60m Under 20 Men

1Edinburgh AC A 7.15Isaiah Symonds1
2Kilbarchan 7.17Ross McGill2
3Ayr Seaforth A 7.52Jonathon Thompson3
4Lasswade A 7.62Charlie Carstairs4

800m Under 20 Men

1Edinburgh AC A 1:56.6Peter Loudon1
2Kilbarchan 2:06.9Stephen Fleming2
3Lasswade A 2:28.7Zander Lyon3
4Ayr Seaforth A 2:45.3Scott Gibson4

60m Hurdles Under 20 Men

1Ayr Seaforth A 9.72Jonathon Thompson1
2Kilbarchan 10.41Andrew Cunningham2

200m Under 20 Men

1Lasswade A 23.6Greg Louden1
2Ayr Seaforth A 24.4Scott Gibson2
3Kilbarchan 25.1James Quinn3

400m Under 20 Men

1Edinburgh AC A 50.71Peter Loudon1
2Lasswade A 53.05Charlie Carstairs2
3Kilbarchan 53.72Blair Crawford3
4Ayr Seaforth A 65.56Jonathon Thompson4

High Jump Under 20 Men

1Kilbarchan 1.85Blair Crawford1
2Ayr Seaforth A 1.55Jonathon Thompson2
3Lasswade A 1.35Greg Louden3

Long Jump Under 20 Men

1Kilbarchan 5.85Andrew Cunningham1
2Edinburgh AC A 5.79Jordan Newport2
3Lasswade A 5.78Greg Louden3
4Ayr Seaforth A 4.75Scott Gibson4
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PointsClub PerformanceAthlete

2010-11 Final - Results
Kelvin Hall 13/03/2011

Triple Jump Under 20 Men

1Edinburgh AC A 11.58Peter Loudon1
2Ayr Seaforth A 11.35Jonathon Thompson2
3Lasswade A 9.18Sean Hadden3
4Kilbarchan 8.64Jordan Bradie4

Shot Putt Under 20 Men

1Kilbarchan 12.46Andrew Cunningham1
2Lasswade A 9.19Charlie Carstairs2
3Ayr Seaforth A 6.95Scott Gibson3
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PointsClub PerformanceAthlete

2010-11 Final - Results
Kelvin Hall 13/03/2011

Under 11 Girls

60m A String Under 11 Girls

1Giffnock North A 9.69Lauren Saxby1
2Central AC A 9.91Lucy Davison2
3VP Glasgow A 9.92Erin Ross3
3Kilbarchan 9.92Iona Cleer3
5Giffnock North B 10.34Ellie Booth5

600m A String Under 11 Girls

1VP Glasgow A 1:59.7Amy Bissett1
2Giffnock North A 2:02.0Lauren Saxby2
3Kilbarchan 2:05.3Eve Griffiths3
4Central AC A 2:09.1Erin Clark4
5Giffnock North B 2:11.2Sarah Lonergan5

Standing Long Jump A String Under 11 Girls

1Central AC A 1.81Erin Clark1
2Giffnock North A 1.69Emily Macdonald2
3Giffnock North B 1.69Louise Buchan3
4VP Glasgow A 1.65Monica Blair4
5Kilbarchan 1.64Iona Cleer5

60m B String Under 11 Girls

1VP Glasgow A 9.70Amy Bissett1
2Giffnock North A 9.76Melissa Maillie2
3Central AC A 10.07Erin Potter3
4Kilbarchan 10.56Hannah MacLean4
5Giffnock North B 10.70Louise Buchan5

600m B String Under 11 Girls

1Giffnock North A 2:03.9Freya Menzies1
2VP Glasgow A 2:07.0Adrienne Murray2
3Giffnock North B 2:14.9Caitlin Macdonald3
4Central AC A 2:25.4Erin Potter4
5Kilbarchan 2:28.4Katrina Miller5

Standing Long Jump B String Under 11 Girls

1Central AC A 1.88Lucy Davison1
2VP Glasgow A 1.68Erin Ross2
3Giffnock North B 1.67Ellie Booth3
4Giffnock North A 1.61Freya Menzies4
5Kilbarchan 1.60Hannah MacLean5
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PointsClub PerformanceAthlete

2010-11 Final - Results
Kelvin Hall 13/03/2011

Under 13 Girls

60m Under 13 Girls

1Edinburgh AC A 8.72Natalie Robbins1
2VP Glasgow A 8.96Erin Halliday2
3Airdrie 9.06Amy Maxwell3
4Giffnock North A 9.12Amy Donaghy4
5Law & District A 9.15Hannah Cussick5

800m Under 13 Girls

1VP Glasgow A 2:30.6Robyn Connolly1
New SAIL Record and AAA Grade 1 performance

2Airdrie 2:36.8Victoria Barclay2
3Giffnock North A 2:38.5Erin Wallace3
4Law & District A 2:42.9Reagan Binnie4
5Edinburgh AC A 2:44.1Julia Laughland5

60m Hurdles Under 13 Girls

1Airdrie 10.65Sarah McDonald1
2Giffnock North A 10.91Iona Menzies2
3Law & District A 11.01Emily McNicol3
4Edinburgh AC A 11.03Rachel Fergusson4
5VP Glasgow A 13.99Nicole Waters5

200m Under 13 Girls

1Airdrie 29.0Sarah McDonald1
2Edinburgh AC A 29.0Natalie Robbins2
3Giffnock North A 30.0Sophie Haldane3
4VP Glasgow A 31.7Erin Halliday4
5Law & District A 32.7Hannah Cussick5

High Jump Under 13 Girls

1Giffnock North A 1.25Iona Menzies1
2Law & District A 1.25Emily McNicol2
3Edinburgh AC A 1.20Rachel Fergusson3
4VP Glasgow A 1.20Devenee Sim4
5Airdrie 1.15Demi McGiff5

Long Jump Under 13 Girls

1Airdrie 4.20Emma Millar1
2VP Glasgow A 3.90Erin Halliday2
3Edinburgh AC A 3.83Julia Laughland3
4Giffnock North A 3.66Sophie Haldane4
5Law & District A 3.57Emily McNicol5
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PointsClub PerformanceAthlete

2010-11 Final - Results
Kelvin Hall 13/03/2011

Shot Putt Under 13 Girls

1Edinburgh AC A 8.04Natalie Robbins1
2VP Glasgow A 6.74Jennifer Ord2
3Airdrie 6.55Sarah McDonald3
4Law & District A 5.37Reagan Binnie4
5Giffnock North A 5.20Jessica Cahill5
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PointsClub PerformanceAthlete

2010-11 Final - Results
Kelvin Hall 13/03/2011

Under 15 Girls

60m Under 15 Girls

1Edinburgh AC A 8.48Isis Moody1
2Ayr Seaforth A 8.56Sophie Dunlop2
3Central AC A 8.56Lydia Simpson3
4Giffnock North A 8.85Rhona McCate4
5VP Glasgow A 9.10Lauren Murray5

800m Under 15 Girls

1Giffnock North A 2:23.6Chloe Cowan1
Equalled SAIL Record

2Edinburgh AC A 2:28.3Hannah Cameron2
3VP Glasgow A 2:30.1Eliza Chiswell3
4Central AC A 2:32.1Laura Clarke4
5Ayr Seaforth A 2:36.7Lisa Rennie5

60m Hurdles Under 15 Girls

1Ayr Seaforth A 9.98Sophie Dunlop1
2Central AC A 10.14Sarah Pearson2
3VP Glasgow A 10.21Caroline McKinnon3
4Edinburgh AC A 10.27Charlotte Robison4
5Giffnock North A 10.87Katharine Blues5

200m Under 15 Girls

1Edinburgh AC A 28.1Elizabeth Wells1
2VP Glasgow A 28.3Abbie McFarlane2
3Giffnock North A 28.5Megan Adams3
4Ayr Seaforth A 29.1Alison Leckie4
5Central AC A 29.4Emma Boyle5

300m Under 15 Girls

1Edinburgh AC A 43.8Rosie Wilson1
2Central AC A 45.4Sarah Pearson2
3Giffnock North A 46.2Lisa Gavienas3
4VP Glasgow A 46.3Melanie Chiswell4
5Ayr Seaforth A 52.2Eleanor Jones5

High Jump Under 15 Girls

1VP Glasgow A 1.40Marianna Denton1
2Edinburgh AC A 1.40Katie Robertson2
3Ayr Seaforth A 1.40Alice Arnold3
4Central AC A 1.30Isla Burns4
5Giffnock North A 1.25Gillian Manchip5
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PointsClub PerformanceAthlete

2010-11 Final - Results
Kelvin Hall 13/03/2011

Long Jump Under 15 Girls

1Edinburgh AC A 4.81Elizabeth Wells1
2Giffnock North A 4.55Rachel Alexander2
3Central AC A 4.38Emily Batchelor3
4VP Glasgow A 4.19Abbie McFarlane4
5Ayr Seaforth A 3.44Alison Harvey5

Shot Putt Under 15 Girls

1VP Glasgow A 8.92Katie Ord1
2Edinburgh AC A 8.90Morayo Benson2
3Central AC A 7.19Emily Batchelor3
4Giffnock North A 7.05Hannah Bartl4
5Ayr Seaforth A 5.50Alison Harvey5
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PointsClub PerformanceAthlete

2010-11 Final - Results
Kelvin Hall 13/03/2011

Under 17 Women

60m Under 17 Women

1Giffnock North A 8.13Lauren Lambie1
2Edinburgh AC A 8.30Demi Yorke2
3Shettleston A 8.49Brogan Watt3
4Lasswade A 8.56Rachel Robertson4
5VP Glasgow A 8.60Kim Creechan5

800m Under 17 Women

1Shettleston A 2:27.0Stella Winters 1
2Edinburgh AC A 2:28.5Isabella Bough2
3Lasswade A 2:32.1Fiona Matheson3
4Giffnock North A 2:45.2Jennifer McLellan4

60m Hurdles Under 17 Women

1VP Glasgow A 9.22Eilidh McEvilly1
2Giffnock North A 9.84Megan Howat2
3Edinburgh AC A 9.90Caitlin O'Neil3
4Lasswade A 9.98Ellen Kristoffersen4
5Shettleston A 10.76Keri Haran5

200m Under 17 Women

1Edinburgh AC A 27.5Kirsty McKean1
2Giffnock North A 27.5Ashley Sweeney 2
3Lasswade A 27.6Rachel Robertson3
4Shettleston A 28.3Brogan Watt4
5VP Glasgow A 28.7Juliet Gold5

300m Under 17 Women

1Shettleston A 42.1Mhairi Hendry1
2Giffnock North A 42.4Lauren Lambie2
3Edinburgh AC A 43.0Caitlin Hardie3
4VP Glasgow A 44.1Kim Creechan4
5Lasswade A 48.5Fiona Matheson5

High Jump Under 17 Women

1Edinburgh AC A 1.65Caitlin O'Neil1
2Giffnock North A 1.60Nikki Manson2
3VP Glasgow A 1.55Eilidh McEvilly3
4Lasswade A 1.55Ellen Kristoffersen4
5Shettleston A 1.50Lisa Thomson5
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Long Jump Under 17 Women

1Shettleston A 5.01Lisa Thomson1
2Lasswade A 4.96Rachel Robertson2
3Edinburgh AC A 4.93Kirsty McKean3
4VP Glasgow A 4.43Evelyn Bryce4

Triple Jump Under 17 Women

1Shettleston A 10.46Lisa Thomson1
2Lasswade A 9.93Katherine Szymanski2
3Edinburgh AC A 9.91Demi Yorke3
4Giffnock North A 8.53Emma Claxton4

Shot Putt Under 17 Women

1Giffnock North A 8.78Nikki Manson1
2Lasswade A 8.35Erin Feeley2
3Shettleston A 8.29Nicola Mackay3
4Edinburgh AC A 6.67Emma McGinty4
5VP Glasgow A 6.37Megan Heafey5
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Under 20 Women

60m Under 20 Women

1Ayr Seaforth A 8.03Caroline George1
2Central AC A 8.40Louise Anderson2
3Kilbarchan 8.50Emma Pettigrew3
4Giffnock North A 8.52Roisin Howat4

800m Under 20 Women

1Ayr Seaforth A 2:31.9Meghan Logue1
2Giffnock North A 2:35.8Rebecca Hart2
3Law & District A 2:37.9Victoria Price 3
4Central AC A 3:15.1Chloe McGregor4

60m Hurdles Under 20 Women

1Kilbarchan 9.33Judith McNicol1
2Central AC A 10.85Chloe McGregor2
3Giffnock North A 11.72Rebecca Hart3
4Ayr Seaforth A 11.82Rachel Hunter4

200m Under 20 Women

1Ayr Seaforth A 26.3Caroline George1
2Giffnock North A 27.4Roisin Howat2
3Kilbarchan 28.7Emma Pettigrew3
4Central AC A 28.9Megan Jardine4

400m Under 20 Women

1Ayr Seaforth A 60.36Meghan Logue1
2Giffnock North A 60.88Roisin Howat2
3Law & District A 61.74Julie Dobbin3
4Kilbarchan 63.65Michelle Bell4
5Central AC A 67.45Chloe McGregor5

High Jump Under 20 Women

1Ayr Seaforth A 1.55Hazel Jamieson1
2Central AC A 1.30Chloe McGregor2

Long Jump Under 20 Women

1Central AC A 5.17Louise Anderson1
2Kilbarchan 4.46Judith McNicol2
3Giffnock North A 4.35Emma Dowd3
4Law & District A 4.25Victoria Price 4
5Ayr Seaforth A 4.05Hazel Jamieson5
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Triple Jump Under 20 Women

1Central AC A 10.83Louise Anderson1
2Kilbarchan 9.98Judith McNicol2
3Giffnock North A 9.01Emma Dowd3
4Ayr Seaforth A 8.80Rachel Hunter4
5Law & District A 8.40Julie Dobbin5

Shot Putt Under 20 Women

1Ayr Seaforth A 11.29Rachel Hunter1
2Kilbarchan 8.93Sally Webster2
3Law & District A 8.59Kirstie McLeod3
4Central AC A 7.61Louise Anderson4
5Giffnock North A 5.11Rebecca Hart5
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Records and Graded Performances
Age Group Event Club AthleteName Performance G1 G2

AAA Grade 1
Under 13 Boys 60m Edinburgh AC A Kingsley Cunningham 8.23 8.40 8.50

Under 13 Girls Shot Putt Edinburgh AC A Natalie Robbins 8.04 8.00 7.50

Under 17 Men High Jump Ayr Seaforth A Andrew Murphy 1.85 1.85 1.80

Under 17 Men Triple Jump Falkirk VH B Douglas Paul 13.05 13.00 12.50

Under 17 Women High Jump Edinburgh AC A Caitlin O'Neil 1.65 1.62 1.60

Under 20 Women Shot Putt Ayr Seaforth A Rachel Hunter 11.29 10.95 10.05

AAA Grade 2
Under 13 Boys High Jump Central AC A Cameron McCorgray 1.40 1.45 1.40

Under 13 Girls 200m Airdrie Sarah McDonald 29.0 28.4 29.0

Under 13 Girls 60m Edinburgh AC A Natalie Robbins 8.72 8.60 8.80

Under 13 Girls 60m Hurdles Airdrie Sarah McDonald 10.65 10.30 10.70

Under 13 Girls Long Jump Airdrie Emma Millar 4.20 4.35 4.20

Under 15 Girls Long Jump Edinburgh AC A Elizabeth Wells 4.81 4.90 4.75

Under 17 Men 60m Ayr Seaforth A Sam Revie 7.28 7.20 7.30

Under 17 Men 60m Hurdles Ayr Seaforth A Andrew Murphy 8.54 8.35 8.55

Under 17 Men Long Jump Ayr Seaforth A Andrew Murphy 6.15 6.25 6.05

Under 17 Men Shot Putt Ayr Seaforth A James Gaffney 13.12 13.15 12.25

Under 17 Women 300m Shettleston A Mhairi Hendry 42.1 41.4 42.1

Under 17 Women Triple Jump Shettleston A Lisa Thomson 10.46 10.75 10.40

Under 20 Men 60m Edinburgh AC A Isaiah Symonds 7.15 7.10 7.20

Under 20 Women Triple Jump Central AC A Louise Anderson 10.83 11.15 10.70



Top Performers
First place = 1 point - ordered by ascending points per event (min 3 events)

3 events, 3 points = 3 wins. 3 events, 4 points = 2 wins and 1 2nd place, etc...

Under 13 Boys
Points Athlete ClubEvents

9 Oliver Smith Ayr Seaforth A3

Under 13 Girls
Points Athlete ClubEvents

4 Natalie Robbins Edinburgh AC A3

5 Sarah McDonald Airdrie3

8 Erin Halliday VP Glasgow A3

Under 15 Boys
Points Athlete ClubEvents

4 Andrew Hunter Clydesdale A3

4 Gareth Fleming Lasswade A3

8 David Campbell Clydesdale A3

8 Silvano Marcantonio Edinburgh AC A3

Under 17 Men
Points Athlete ClubEvents

3 Andrew Murphy Ayr Seaforth A3

Under 17 Women
Points Athlete ClubEvents

7 Lisa Thomson Shettleston A3

9 Rachel Robertson Lasswade A3

Under 20 Men
Points Athlete ClubEvents

3 Peter Loudon Edinburgh AC A3

4 Andrew Cunningham Kilbarchan3

7 Greg Louden Lasswade A3

12 Jonathon Thompson Ayr Seaforth A5

8 Charlie Carstairs Lasswade A3
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Under 20 Women
Points Athlete ClubEvents

5 Judith McNicol Kilbarchan3

8 Louise Anderson Central AC A4

8 Roisin Howat Giffnock North A3

8 Chloe McGregor Central AC A3

9 Rachel Hunter Ayr Seaforth A3

14 March 2011 Page 2 of 2



100 TOP PERFORMERS
based on average place in at least 5 events over the
two league matches and the final.
Pts: 1 for 1st place, 2 for second place, etc

AthleteName AgeGroup ClubName Events Total Points 1st 2nd 3rd Average Place
1 Kingsley Cunningham Under 13 Boys Edinburgh AC A 6 6 6 0 0 1.00
2 Meghan Logue Under 20 Women Ayr Seaforth A 7 8 6 1 0 1.14
= Elizabeth Wells Under 15 Girls Edinburgh AC A 7 8 6 1 0 1.14
4 Calum Alexander Under 11 Boys Giffnock North A 6 7 5 1 0 1.17
5 Natalie Robbins Under 13 Girls Edinburgh AC A 8 10 6 2 0 1.25
6 Caroline George Under 20 Women Ayr Seaforth A 7 9 5 2 0 1.29
= Amy Bissett Under 11 Girls VP Glasgow A 7 9 5 2 0 1.29
= Sarah McDonald Under 13 Girls Airdrie 7 9 6 0 1 1.29
9 Eilidh McEvilly Under 17 Women VP Glasgow A 6 8 5 0 1 1.33
= Lauren Saxby Under 11 Girls Giffnock North A 6 8 4 2 0 1.33
11 Callum Jones Under 15 Boys Edinburgh AC A 7 10 5 1 1 1.43
12 John Glen Under 17 Men Edinburgh AC A 6 9 4 1 1 1.50
= Andrew Murphy Under 17 Men Ayr Seaforth A 6 9 4 1 1 1.50
= Sophie Dunlop Under 15 Girls Ayr Seaforth A 6 9 3 3 0 1.50
15 Nikki Manson Under 17 Women Giffnock North A 5 8 2 3 0 1.60
16 Andrew Cunningham Under 20 Men Kilbarchan 6 10 4 1 0 1.67
= Elise Wylie Under 13 Girls Cumbernauld A 6 10 4 1 0 1.67
= Fraser Angus Under 13 Boys Ayr Seaforth A 6 10 4 1 0 1.67
19 Louise Anderson Under 20 Women Central AC A 10 17 5 4 0 1.70
20 Ben Robbins Under 15 Boys Edinburgh AC A 7 12 4 1 2 1.71
21 Peter Loudon Under 20 Men Edinburgh AC A 9 16 5 3 0 1.78
22 Scott McAnally Under 15 Boys Ayr Seaforth A 5 9 4 0 0 1.80
= Emma Millar Under 13 Girls Airdrie 5 9 3 0 2 1.80
24 Iona Menzies Under 13 Girls Giffnock North A 6 11 2 3 1 1.83
25 Abbie McFarlane Under 15 Girls VP Glasgow A 7 13 3 2 2 1.86
= Judith McNicol Under 20 Women Kilbarchan 7 13 2 4 1 1.86
27 Rachel Hunter Under 20 Women Ayr Seaforth A 9 18 4 3 0 2.00
= Gareth Fleming Under 15 Boys Lasswade A 9 18 3 4 1 2.00
= Jonathon Thompson Under 20 Men Ayr Seaforth A 8 16 3 2 3 2.00
= Lauren Lambie Under 17 Women Giffnock North A 6 12 2 3 0 2.00
= Cameron Tait Under 11 Boys Edinburgh AC A 6 12 3 1 1 2.00
= Thomas O'Hear Under 11 Boys Airdrie 6 12 2 3 0 2.00
= Jack Coston Under 11 Boys Ayr Seaforth A 6 12 2 2 2 2.00
= Andrew Ravenscroft Under 17 Men Whitemoss A 5 10 3 0 1 2.00
= Jamie Gemmell Under 17 Men Whitemoss B 5 10 1 3 1 2.00
36 David Campbell Under 15 Boys Clydesdale A 8 17 2 3 3 2.13
37 Calum Firth Under 17 Men Giffnock North A 6 13 1 4 0 2.17
= Kirsty McKean Under 17 Women Edinburgh AC A 6 13 2 1 3 2.17
= Aaron Gray Under 20 Men Ayr Seaforth A 6 13 2 2 1 2.17
= Emma Pettigrew Under 20 Women Kilbarchan 6 13 2 1 3 2.17
41 Daniel Chapman Under 20 Men Giffnock North A 5 11 1 3 0 2.20
= Emma Canning Under 15 Girls Kirkintilloch A 5 11 2 1 1 2.20
43 Greg Louden Under 20 Men Lasswade A 9 20 4 1 3 2.22
44 Rachel Robertson Under 17 Women Lasswade A 8 18 2 3 2 2.25
45 Erin Clark Under 11 Girls Central AC A 7 16 3 1 1 2.29
46 Daniel Martin Under 11 Boys Ayr Seaforth A 6 14 1 3 1 2.33
= Wallace Graham Under 17 Men Ayr Seaforth A 6 14 3 1 1 2.33
= Peter Bowman Under 20 Men Clydesdale A 6 14 2 2 1 2.33
49 Lisa Thomson Under 17 Women Shettleston A 6 14.5 3 1 0 2.42
50 Chloe McGregor Under 20 Women Central AC A 7 17 1 4 0 2.43



100 TOP PERFORMERS
based on average place in at least 5 events over the
two league matches and the final.
Pts: 1 for 1st place, 2 for second place, etc

AthleteName AgeGroup ClubName Events Total Points 1st 2nd 3rd Average Place
51 Andrew Hunter Under 15 Boys Clydesdale A 9 22.5 3 2 0 2.50
= Cal McLennan Under 13 Boys Edinburgh AC A 6 15 1 2 2 2.50
= Robyn Jane Todd Under 13 Girls Falkirk VH B 6 15 1 2 2 2.50
= Rachel Fergusson Under 13 Girls Edinburgh AC A 6 15 1 2 2 2.50
= Peter Gibb Under 11 Boys Giffnock North A 6 15 3 0 0 2.50
56 Jake Thomas Under 15 Boys Livingston 5 13 2 2 0 2.60
= Roisin Howat Under 20 Women Giffnock North A 5 13 0 3 1 2.60
= Fraser Weir Under 20 Men Falkirk VH A 5 13 1 2 0 2.60
59 Caitlin O'Neil Under 17 Women Edinburgh AC A 7 19 2 2 2 2.71
60 Rebecca Hart Under 20 Women Giffnock North A 5 14 0 3 1 2.80
= Josh Maitland Under 15 Boys Whitemoss A 5 14 1 2 0 2.80
62 Freya Menzies Under 11 Girls Giffnock North A 7 20 3 0 1 2.86
= Erin Halliday Under 13 Girls VP Glasgow A 7 20 0 3 2 2.86
= Victoria Price Under 20 Women Law & District A 7 20 1 1 3 2.86
65 Roisin Smith Under 15 Girls Airdrie 5 14.5 0 1 2 2.90
66 Morgan Jones Under 13 Boys Law & District A 6 18 0 3 1 3.00
= Melissa Maillie Under 11 Girls Giffnock North A 6 18 0 2 3 3.00
= Greg Kelly Under 13 Boys Whitemoss A 6 18 0 2 3 3.00
= Scott Gibson Under 20 Men Ayr Seaforth A 6 18 0 2 2 3.00
= Cameron McCorgray Under 13 Boys Central AC A 6 18 2 2 0 3.00
= Rachel Alexander Under 15 Girls Giffnock North A 5 15 1 1 0 3.00
72 Erin Potter Under 11 Girls Central AC A 8 25 1 1 3 3.13
73 Brogan Watt Under 17 Women Shettleston A 6 19 0 1 3 3.17
= Charlie Carstairs Under 20 Men Lasswade A 6 19 0 3 1 3.17
75 Mark Doran Under 11 Boys Airdrie 5 16 1 1 0 3.20
= Andrew Dallas Under 13 Boys Giffnock North A 5 16 0 2 1 3.20
= Robbie McGiff Under 11 Boys Airdrie 5 16 2 0 0 3.20
78 Megan Ely Under 13 Girls Central AC A 6 20 0 2 2 3.33
= Louise Murray Under 13 Girls Ayr Seaforth A 6 20 1 2 1 3.33
80 Carolyn Harvey Under 17 Women Ayr Seaforth A 5 17 0 0 3 3.40
= Megan Jardine Under 20 Women Central AC A 5 17 1 0 1 3.40
82 Kim Creechan Under 17 Women VP Glasgow A 6 21 1 0 1 3.50
83 Emily McNicol Under 13 Girls Law & District A 8 28.5 0 1 3 3.56
84 Benedikt Deiker Under 15 Boys Edinburgh AC B 5 18 0 0 3 3.60
= Erin Feeley Under 17 Women Lasswade B 5 18 0 2 0 3.60
= Fraser Baird Under 17 Men Falkirk VH B 5 18 1 0 2 3.60
87 Jordon Charters Under 17 Men Lasswade A 5 18.5 0 1 0 3.70
88 Taylor Nimmo Under 17 Men Falkirk VH B 8 30 0 2 2 3.75
89 Cameron Gilmour Under 15 Boys Edinburgh AC B 7 26.5 1 1 0 3.79
90 Hannah MacLean Under 11 Girls Kilbarchan 5 19 0 1 0 3.80
= Lauren McSkimming Under 15 Girls Whitemoss A 5 19 2 2 0 3.80
= Erin Ross Under 11 Girls VP Glasgow A 5 19 0 1 0 3.80
93 Michael Dennis Under 13 Boys Edinburgh AC B 8 30.5 0 1 1 3.81
94 Iona Cleer Under 11 Girls Kilbarchan 6 23 1 0 0 3.83
95 Stephen Watson Under 20 Men Livingston 5 21 0 0 3 4.20
96 Emily Batchelor Under 15 Girls Central AC A 8 34 0 1 3 4.25
97 Jamie Robinson Under 17 Men VP Glasgow A 6 26 0 0 1 4.33
98 Jill Cherry Under 15 Girls Shettleston A 5 22 0 2 1 4.40
= Megan Howat Under 17 Women Giffnock North A 5 22 0 1 0 4.40
= Emily Craig Under 13 Girls Whitemoss A 5 22 1 1 0 4.40


